Freedom of Information Act 2000 
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.
You asked for:
1. Who is part of your software development and testing framework?

Answer:

We do not have a framework agreement in place as we have a small development Team in the IT Division that undertake any requirements.
2. What is your spend annually for development and testing of software?

Not applicable with any external providers.
3. Can you confirm if any further regional frameworks exist for such services in addition to the framework referred to in question 1?

Not for Leicester City Council.
4. When are the framework(s) referred to in question 1 and/or question 3 subject to re-procurement?

Not applicable.
5. Who is your point of contact for IT procurement?

Leicester City Council does not give out the personal details off staff members below Head of Service level.  As such we have supplied below the email which goes to the ICT Contracts team instead.  

We cannot release this information to you under section 40(2) of the FOI Act as it is someone else’s personal data. To do so would be unfair and would breach the Data Protection Act 1998. 

ict.contracts@leicester.gov.uk
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance 
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
1st Floor, 16 New Walk
Leicester  
LE1 6UB
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

